130 x 67 x 110 cm 130 kg
51 x26 x 43.3 in 286.6 Ibs

WALK500
35kg/77.21b @MAX

DOMYOS
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EN  Console Safety key Handrail Master switch Treadmill belt Footrest Castors Power cord Locking handle

FR  Console Clé de sécurité Barre de maintien Interrupteur principal Bande de course Repose-pieds Roulettes de déplacement Cordon d'alimentation ~ Poignée de verrouillage
ES  Consola Llave de seguridad Barra de sujecion Interruptor principal Cinta de correr Reposapiés Ruedas de desplazamiento Cable de alimentacion ~ Palanca de bloqueo
DE  Konsole Sicherheitsschliissel Haltestange Hauptschalter Laufflache FuRraste Transportrollen Stromkabel Verriegelungsgriff

IT Console Chiave di sicurezza Barra di tenuta Interruttore principale Nastro di corsa Poggiapiedi Rotelle di spostamento Cavo d'alimentazione ~ Maniglia di blocco

NL  Console Veiligheidssleutel Steunstang Hoofdschakelaar Loopband Voetensteun Transportwielties Elektriciteitssnoer Vergrendelknop

PT  Consola Chave de seguranga Barra de suporte Interruptor principal Passadeira de corrida Descanso para pés Rodinhas de deslocagéo Cabo de alimentagdo ~ Pega de bloqueio

PL  Konsola Klucz zabezpieczajacy Uchwyt Wytacznik glowny Pas biezny Oparcia stop Koétka do przemieszczania Kabel zasilajacy Uchwyt blokujacy

HU  Konzol Biztonségi kulcs Tartorud Fékapcsolo Futofeliilet Labtarto Gorgok a mozgatashoz Tapkabel Zarokar

RO Consola Cheie de siguranta Bara de sustinere Intrerupétor principal Banda de alergare Suport pentru picioare Rotite de deplasare Cablu de alimentare Maneta de inchidere

SK  Konzola Bezpetnostny kité Operna ty¢ Hlavny vypina¢ BeZecky pas Stupacka Premiestriovacie kolieska Napéjaci kabel Uzamykacia packa

CS  Konzole Bezpecnostni kli¢ Madlo Hlavni vypina¢ Bézici pas Stupacky Premistovaci kolecka Napajeci kabel Zajistovaci packa

SV Konsol Sékerhetsnyckel Stodstang Huvudbrytare Lopband Fotstod Transporthjul Elsladd Lashandtag

BG  KoHsona Kntou 3a GesonacHocT [lpbxka OcHoseH 6yToH Bsralua nexta CTbneHka Konenua 3a npemecTsaHe 3axpaHBaly kaben PbKoxBaTka 3a 3akmioysaHe
HR  Konzola Sigurnosni klju¢ Rucka za drzanje Glavni prekida¢ Traka za tréanje Odmoriste za noge Kotaéi premjestanje Kabel za napajanje Rucka za zakljucavanje
SL  Konzola Varnostni kljué Drog za uteZi Glavno stikalo Tekaski trak Naslanjalo za noge Kolesca za premikanje Napajalni kabel Zaklepna rocica

EL  Kovooha Kheidi aogaheiog Mmdipa kparrparog Tevikog dlakOTTNG lpdvrag Ymomodio Tpoiakor Kahwdio Tpoodoagiog  AaBr kAeidwpatog

TR Konsol Givenlik anahtari Tutunma bari Ana kumanda anahtari Kosu bandi Ayak dayama yeri Hareket makaralari Giic kablosu Kilitleme kolu

RU  KoHconb Kntoy GesonacHocTy MopyyeHb OcHoBHOM Bblknioyatens  berosoe nonoTHO [MopHoXKN TpaHcnopTupoBoYHble ponuk  CeTeBoil kabenb Pyuka Gnokuposku

VYl Bang diéu khién  Chia khoa an toan Thanh vin Cong tac chinh Tham chay Chd dé chan Bénh lan Day dién Khoa tay cam

D Monitor Kunci pengaman Pegangan tangan Cbng tac chinh Belt Pijakan kaki Roda Kabel listrik Gagang pengunci
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EN  Adjusting nut to centre and set the tension of the treadmill belt Carry handle
FR  Vis de réglage pour le centrage et la tension de la bande de course  Poignée de déplacement
ES  Tornillo de ajuste para el centrado y la tension de la cinta de correr ~ Palanca de desplazamiento
DE  Einstellschraube fiir das Zentrieren und die Spannung der Schiebegriff
Laufflache.
IT Vite di regolazione per la centratura e la tensione del nastro di Maniglia di trasporto
corsa
NL  Regelschroef voor het centreren en het spannen van de loopband Verplaatsinghandgreep
PT  Parafuso de ajuste para centragem e tenséo da passadeira de Pega de deslocagéo
corrida
PL  Sruba regulacji wysrodkowania i naprezenia pasa bieznego Uchwyt do przemieszczania
HU  Afutofelilet kozpontositéaséra és a szalag feszességének Hordozokar
bedllitdséra szolgalé csavar
RO Suruburi de reglare pentru centrarea si tensionarea benzii de Maneta de deplasare
alergare
SK  Nastavovacia skrutka pre centrovanie a napinanie bezeckého pasu  Packa na posuvanie
€S Sroub pro nastaveni centrovani a napéti béziciho pasu Pécka pro premistovani

SV Justerskruv for centrering och spanning av [6pbandet Béarhandtag

BG  Perynupaly BUHT 3a LEHTPUPaHE W perynupaxe CTenexTa Ha
obTaraHe Ha Gsralata nexta

PukoxsaTka 3a npemecTsaHe

HR  Regulator za centriranje i pode$avanje napetosti trake za tréanje Rucka za prijevoz

SL  Nastavitveni vijaki za centriranje in napenjanje tekaskega traku Rocaj za prenadanje
EL  KoyAiag pUBpiang kevrpapioparog kai Taang Tou Iavra NaBn petagopdg
TR Kosu bandi igin ortalama ve gerginlik ayari vidasi Tasima kolu

RU  PerynupoBoyHblii 6ONT ANS LIEHTPUPOBAHIS U HATSHKEHNS
6eroBoro nonoTHa

Pyuka ans nepemeLueHus

Vi Vit diéu chinh vi tri va d6 cang clia tham chay Tay cam chuyén chd

D Sekrup pengatur untuk memusatkan dan menegangkan belt Gagang pemindah
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DEPLACEMENT - DESPLAZAMIENTO - TRANSPORT - SPOSTAMENTO - VERPLAATSEN - DESLOCAQAOV- TRANSPORT -
MOZGATAS - DEPLASARE - PREMIESTNENIE - PREMISTENI - TRANSPORT - TPEMECTBAHE - PREMJESTANJE - Premikanje
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POZITARE ORIZONTALA/VERTICALA, SKLADOVANIE HORIZONTALNE/VERTIKALNE,SKLADOVANi V HORIZONTAL-
Ni POLOZE/VE VERTIKALNi POLOZE,FORVARING HORISONTAL/VERTIKAL,CbXPAHEHWE XOPU3OHTATHO/
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Thank you for choosing a DOMYOS product and for placing your trust in us. Whether you are a beginner or experienced, DOMYOS helps you stay in shape and improve your physical condition. Our team strives to design
the best products for you to use. We welcome any comments, suggestions and questions on our website, decathlon.com. On the website you will also find training advice and support in case you need it.

PRESENTATION

+ This treadmill is designed for walking from 0,5 to 8km/h.
+ The running surface is 40cm x 100cm.

+ Your treadmill has 5 display functions: time, distance, speed, calories,
number of steps, directly on the console.

The power consumption of the treadmill is 810 watts maximum, for a maximum speed 8 km/h, without a walker).

user weighing 130 kg at 8kmrh. The sound level emitted under no-load conditions is lower than that
* The sound pressure level measured at 1m from the surface of the emitted during operation with load.
machine and at a height of 1.60 m from the ground is 60 dBa (at This treadmill is intended for use up to 5 hours a week.

START-UP

+ Plug in the power cable. position. : Position yourself on the treadmill, with your feet on the foot designated slot on the console.

+ Switch the circuit breaker, located near the power cable, to the «l» rails. Attach the safety key clip to your clothing. Insert safety key into . yqur sereen lights up and your treadmill is ready to use!

USING THE CONSOLE

+ Set your target When the treadmill is stationary and displaying the GO« Auto Scan: As you exercise, you can display various session data: + End of session: At the end of each session, the summary is displayed
screen, press the «MODE» button to select your target time, distance time, speed, distance, calories and step count. By pressing the MODE ~ for 2 minutes. To go back to the GO screen, press STOP.
or calories. Increase or decrease your target with the + and - buttons button, you can choose AUTO mode, which scrolls through your . . i - : ;
and confirm by pressing START to start the treadmill. Target time from  information every 5 seconds. To go back to MANUAL mode, press the ;Ir']lérrésggg:ieg:\l /;)rsts yxgin;gg _trssgg]r:! Itf) ?E?giﬂgrgoinndddgﬁ Iz}lmg
1 to 99 min, target distance from 0.1 to 99km and target calories from MODE button again OFF. '

1to 999 calories.

Practice time @ Lets you select the measurement unit
OLQ LIDe 1 ¥ V
-,

- AVC o, 3
v v v v s

- +
Distance travelled [ P i-i i-i ‘-i . i-i i-i i-i e Lets you increase or decrease the speed by 0.1 km/h increments

-’ ‘-’ ‘-’ ¢ '’ ‘=’ =’ ~—

KMI/H KCAL STEPS
Extimated calories % CRORCRCEC) A push starts the treadmill (start speed = 0.5 km/h) A push while the treadmil is running
. will pause it A push while the treadmill is paused will restart it (at the same speed as

urne . @ before the pause)
) © -

Average speed Pushing the button will stop the treadmill and display a summary of the training session.

Step count (O Maintenance
SETTINGS
To access your treadmill's configuration menus, remove the safety key and hold down the STOP and + buttons for 3 sec. Press MODE to navigate between screens.
« Screen 1 = total use time «+ Screen 2 = total distance travelled + Screen 3 = distance unit selection, KM or MI, press + or - to change,
then MODE
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR USE

If you are a beginner, start by training for several days at a low speed, without overexerting yourself, and taking rest periods if necessary. Gradually increase the number or duration of sessions. During your workout, be sure
to ventilate the room in which the treadmill is located.

+ Keep fit/Warm-up: Gradual effort starting from 10 minutes : To main- the duration of the session (35 to 60 minutes). Exercise at average for athletes and requires special preparation.
tain or rehabilitate, work out every day for at least 10 minutes. This intensity (moderate effort so you are not out of breath). + Cool down : After each training session, walk slowly for a few minutes
type of exercise helps work the muscles and joints gently and can be In order to lose weight, as well as taking regular physical exercise, it's to bring yotjr body gradually to rest This cool down phase helps your
used as a warm-up beforg more strenuous physical activity. essential to follow a balanced diet. cardiovascular and respiratory systéms blood circulation and muscles
To mcreatshe rgusctlle to”fetr']” the legs, choose a greater incline and + Improve your stamina: Sustained effort for 20 to 40 minutes : This return to normal. It also helps to eliminate side effects such as the
Increase the duration of Ine exercise. type of exercise helps strengthen the heart muscle and improves your  accumulation of lactic acid which is one of the major causes of muscle

+ Aerobic exercise for weight loss: Moderate effort for 35 to 60 minutes respiratory health. Exercise at least 3 times a week at a steady pace pain (cramps and stiffness).
. This type of training is an effective way of burning calories. There (rapid breathing). As your training progresses, you will be able to + Stretching: You are advised to perform stretching movements after
is no point in pushing yourself unduly; for the best results the most maintain this effort for longer, and at an improved pace. each session in order to relax your muscles and to recover more
important thing is frequency of exercise (at least 3 times a week) and Training at a faster pace (anaerobic and in the red zone) is reserved effectively.

MAINTENANCE

Every 200 km, /‘ appears to remind you to service your treadmill. To remove }‘ press and hold the + and - buttons for 3 seconds.

ERROR CODES

+ ER1, ER2, ER3, ER4, ER5, ER8, ER9 : Contact the after-sales + ERG: Check that nothing is blocking the movement of the belt. If the + ERT: Get your electrical installation checked by a qualified electrician
service (see the last page of your user manual). problem persists, contact after-sales service. and then contact after-sales service.

COMMERCIAL WARRANTY

DOMYOS guarantees this product (parts and labour), under normal conditions of use and from the date of purchase (date indicated on the receipt), for:

+ Lifetime for the welded metal structure of the treadmill + 2 years for all parts and labour

DOMYOS's obligation with regard to this warranty is limited to the replacement or repair of the product, at the discretion of DOMYOS.
This guarantee doesn't apply in cases of:

+ Damage caused during transportation + Misuse or abnormal use + Use in excess of the hours recommended in the user guide.
+ Use and/or storage outside in a damp environment + Poor maintenance
+ Poor assembly + Repairs made by technicians not approved by DOMYOS
This guarantee does not cancel the legal guarantee applicable in the country of purchase. To benefit from your product warranty, consult the table on the last page of your user manual.
FR

Vous avez choisi un produ|t de la marque DOMYOS et nous vous remercions de votre confiance. Que vous soyez débutant ou sportif de haut niveau, DOMYOS est votre allié pour rester en forme ou développer votre
condition physique. Nos équipes s'efforcent toujours de concevoir les meilleurs produits pour votre usage. Si toutefois vous avez des remarques, des suggestions ou des questions, nous sommes a votre écoute sur notre
site decathlon.com. Vous y trouverez également des conseils pour votre pratique et une assistance en cas de besoin.

PRESENTATION
+ Ce tapis a été congu pour la marche de 0,5 & 8km/h. + La consommation électrique du tapis est de 810 watts maximum, pour + Le niveau sonore émis dans des conditions de fonctionnement a vide
+ La surface de course est de 40cm x 100cm. un utilisateur de 130 kg a 8km/h. est moins élevé que celui émis lors de fonctionnement avec charge.
+ Votre tapis de course dispose de 5 fonctions daffichage : temps + Le niveau de pression acoustique mesuré a 1m de la surface de la + Ce tapis de marche est prévu pour une utilisation jusqu'a 5h par
) g machine et a une hauteur de 1,60 m au-dessus de sol est de 60 dBa semaine.

distance, vitesse, calories, nombre de pas, directement sur la console. A ]
(a vitesse maximum 8 km/h, sans marcheur).

MISE EN MARCHE

+ Branchez le cordon d'alimentation. Positionnez-vous sur les repose-pieds du tapis de course. Attachez la dans I'emplacement prévu a cet effet sur la console

« Basculez l'nterrupteur situé prés du cordon d'alimentation sur «l». : pince de la clé de securité a votre vétement. Insérez la clé de sécurité . /gtre geran s'allume et votre tapis est prét a lemploi !
FONCTIONNEMENT DE LA CONSOLE

+ Définir son objectif Lorsque le tapis est a I'arrét avec 'écran GO, plusieurs données de pratique : temps, vitesse, distance, calorieset ~ + Réglage du son ON/OFF : Lorsque le tapis est a I'arrét avec 'écran
appuyez sur la touche «MODE» pour sélectionner votre objectif de nombre de pas. En appuyant sur la touche MODE, vous pouvez choi- GO, appuyez sur les touches + et - pour régler le son sur ON ou OFF.
temps, de distance ou de calories. Augmentez ou diminuez la valeur sir le mode AUTO qui permet de faire défiler vos informations toutes
de votre objectif avec les touches + et - puis valider en appuyant sur les 5 secondes. Vous pouvez revenir en mode MANUEL, appuyez a
START pour démarrer le tapis. Objectif temps de 1 & 99min, objectif nouveau sur la touche MODE

distance de 0,1 a 99km et objectif calories de 1 & 999 calories. Fin de séance : A la fin de chaque séance, le résumé s'affiche pen-
Auto Scan : Pendant votre pratique, vous avez la possibilité d'afficher dant 2 minutes. Pour revenir a I'écran GO, appuyez sur STOP.
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Temps de pratique

Distance parcourue

ONCONORONO)

Estimation des calories
dépensées

Vitesse moyenne

Nombre de pas

PARAMETRAGE

Entretien

Permet de choisir l'unité de référence

Permet d’augmenter ou de diminuer la vitesse par incréments de 0,1km/h

Un appui permet de démarrer le tapis (vitesse de démarrage = 0,5km/h) Un appui
lorsque le tapis est en marche permet de le mettre en pause Un appui lorsque le tapis
est en pause permet de redémarrer le tapis (méme vitesse qu'avant la pause)

Un appui permet d'arréter le tapis et d'afficher le résumé de sa séance d’entrainement.

Pour accéder aux menus de configuration de votre tapis, retirer la clé de sécurité et maintenir les boutons STOP et + enfoncés pendant 3 sec. Appuyer sur MODE pour naviguer entre les écrans.

+ Ecran 1 = durée totale d'utilisation

CONSEILS D’UTILISATION

+ Ecran 2 = distance totale parcourue

Ecran 3 = sélection de I'unité de distance KM ou MI, appuyer sur + ou
- pour modifier puis MODE

Si vous débutez, commencez par vous entrainer pendant plusieurs jours avec une vitesse faible, sans forcer, et en prenant si nécessaire des temps de repos. Augmentez progressivement le nombre ou la durée des
séances. Lors de votre entrainement, pensez a bien aérer la piece dans laquelle se trouve le tapis.

+ Entretien / Echauffement: Effort progressif a partir de 10 minutes :
Pour un travail d’entretien ou de rééducation, entrainez-vous tous les
jours pendant au moins 10 minutes. Ce type d’exercice permet de
faire travailler les muscles et les articulations en douceur et peut étre
utilisé comme échauffement avant une activité physique plus intense.
Pour augmenter la tonicité des jambes, choisissez une inclinaison
plus importante et augmentez la durée de I'exercice.

Entrainement aérobie pour la perte de poids : Effort modéré pendant
35 & 60 minutes : Ce type d'entrainement permet de brdiler des calo-
ries de maniere efficace. Inutile de forcer au-dela de ses limites, c'est
la fréquence (au moins 3 fois par semaine) et la durée des séances

ENTRETIEN

(de 35 a 60 minutes) qui permettront dobtenir les meilleurs résultats.
Exercez-vous a vitesse moyenne (effort modéré sans essoufflement).
Pour perdre du poids, en plus de pratiquer une activité physique régu-
liere, il est indispensable de suivre un régime alimentaire equilibré.

Améliorer votre endurance: Effort soutenu pendant 20 & 40 minutes

: Ce type d’entrainement permet de renforcer le muscle cardiaque et
d’améliorer le travail respiratoire. Exercez-vous au moins 3 fois par
semaine a un rythme soutenu (respiration rapide). Au fur et @ mesure
de vos entrainements, vous pourrez tenir cet effort plus longtemps et
sur un meilleur rythme.

L’entrainement sur un rythme plus rapide (travail anaérobie et travail

en zone rouge) est réservé aux athlétes et nécessite une préparation
adaptée.

Retour au calme : Apres chaque entrainement, marchez quelques
minutes a vitesse faible pour ramener progressivement I'organisme au
repos. Cette phase de retour au calme assure le retour a la normale
des systemes cardio-vasculaire et respiratoire, du flux sanguin et des
muscles. Cela permet d'éliminer les contre-effets comme les acides
lactiques dont I'accumulation est une des causes majeures des
douleurs musculaires (crampes et courbatures).

+ Etirements: Nous conseillons de vous étirer aprés chaque séance afin

de détendre vos muscles et de favoriser votre récupération.

Tous les 200 km parcourus, f‘ s'affiche afin d’effectuer I'entretien de votre tapis. Pour enlever }‘ maintenir les boutons + et - pendant 3 secondes.

CODES ERREURS

+ ER1, ER2, ER3, ER4, ER5, ER8, ER9 : Contactez le service aprés-
vente (voir en derniére page de votre notice).

GARANTIE COMMERCIALE

+ ERG : Vérifiez qu'aucun élément n'empéche le mouvement de la
bande. Si le probleme persiste, contactez le service apres-vente.

ER?7 : Faites vérifier votre installation électrique par un professionnel
puis contactez le service aprés-vente.

DOMYOS garantit ce produit (piéces et main d’oeuvre), dans des conditions normales d'utilisation et & compter de la date d’achat (la date sur le ticket de caisse faisant foi), pendant :
+ 2 ans pour 'ensemble des piéces et la main d'oeuvre
L'obligation de DOMYOS, en vertu de cette garantie, se limite au remplacement ou & la réparation du produit, & la discrétion de DOMYOS.

+ Avie pour la structure métallique soudée du tapis

Cette garantie ne s'applique pas en cas de :
+ Dommages causés lors du transport

« Utilisation et/ou stockage en extérieur ou dans un environnement
humide

+ Mauvais montage
+ Mauvaise utilisation ou utilisation anormale
+ Mauvais entretien

Réparations effectuées par des techniciens non-agréés par DOMYOS

Utilisation au dela des heures recommandées dans la notice d'utili-
sation.

Cette garantie commerciale n'exclut pas la garantie Iégale applicable dans le pays d’achat. Pour bénéficier de la garantie sur votre produit, consultez le tableau en derniére page de votre notice d'utilisation.

Gracias por su confianza al haber elegido un producto de la marca DOMYOS. Tanto si es principiante como deportista profesional, DOMYOS sera su aliado para mantenerse en forma o desarrollar su condicion fisica. Nues-
tros equipos se esfuerzan en todo momento por disefiar los mejores productos. Si aun asi tiene alguna observacion, sugerencia o duda que plantearnos, le atenderemos en nuestra pagina web www.decathlon.com, donde
también encontrara consejos para realizar ejercicios fisicos y asistencia en caso de necesidad.

PRESENTACION

+ Esta cinta esta disefiada para caminar de 0,5 a 8 km/h.
+ La superficie de carrera es de 40 cm x 100 cm.

+ Su cinta de correr tiene 5 funciones de visualizacion: tiempo,
distancia, velocidad, calorias, cantidad de pasos, directamente en la
consola.

PUESTA EN MARCHA

+ El consumo de energia de la cinta de correr es de 810 vatios maximo,

para un usuario de 130 kg a 8 km/h.

El nivel de presion acustica medido a 1 m de la superficie de la
magquina y a una altura de 1,60 m sobre el nivel del suelo es de
60 dBa (a una velocidad méaxima de 8 km/h, sin corredor).

El nivel de sonido emitido en condiciones sin carga es menor que el
emitido durante el funcionamiento con carga.

Esta cinta de correr esta disefiada para usarse hasta 5 horas a la
semana.

+ Conecte el cable de alimentacion.
+ Lleve el interruptor situado junto al cable de alimentacion a la posicion

FUNCIONAMIENTO DE LA CONSOLA

«l». : Coléquese sobre el reposapiés de la cinta de correr. Enganche
la pinza de la llave de seguridad a su ropa.
Inserte la llave de seguridad en el lugar previsto para ello en la

consola.
jLa pantalla se enciende y la cinta estd lista para usar!

+ Establecer tu objetivo Cuando la cinta esté apagada con la pantalla
GO, pulsa el boton «MODE» para seleccionar el tiempo objetivo, la
distancia o las calorias. Aumenta o disminuye el valor de tu objetivo
con las teclas +y - y confirma presionando START para iniciar la
cinta de correr. El tiempo del objetivo puede ser de 1 a 99 minutos,
la distancia del objetivo de 0,1 a 99 km y las calorias objetivo de 1 a

O

r.r i i:i

Estimacion de las X
calorias quemadas .

Tiempo de practica

Distancia recorrida

Velocidad media
AVG

Numero de pasos g

o

999 calorfas.

Escaneo automatico: Durante la practica, tienes la oportunidad que
se vayan mostrando varios datos de practica: tiempo, velocidad, dis-
tancia, calorias y nimero de pasos. Al pulsar la tecla MODE, puedes
elegir el modo AUTO que te permite desplazarte por la informacién
cada 5 segundos. Puedes volver al modo MANUAL, pulsando el

)

AN

-/

Mantenimiento

Una pulsacion inicia la cinta (velocidad inicial =
esta en funcionamiento permite detenerla Una pulsacion cuando la cinta esta en pausa
reinicia la cinta (la misma velocidad que antes de la pausa)

botén MODE de nuevo

Fin de la sesion: Al final de cada sesion, se muestra el resumen
durante 2 minutos. Para volver a la pantalla GO, pulsa STOP.

Ajuste de sonido ON/OFF: Cuando la cinta esté apagada con la
pantalla GO, pulsa los botones + y - para establecer el sonido en ON
u OFF.

Elige la unidad de referencia

Aumenta o disminuye la velocidad en incrementos de 0,1 km/h

0,5 km/h) Una pulsacion cuando la cinta

Una pulsacién detiene la cinta y muestra el resumen de la sesién de entrenamiento.



CONFIGURACION

Para acceder a los menUs de configuracién de la cinta, quita la llave de seguridad y mantén pulsados los botones STOP y + durante 3 segundos. Pulsa MODE para navegar entre las pantallas.

+ Pantalla 1 = duracion total de uso + Pantalla 2 = distancia total recorrida + Pantalla 3 = selecciona la unidad de distancia KM o MI, pulsa + o -
para cambiarlo y luego MODE

RECOMENDACIONES DE USO

Si eres un principiante, comienza entrenando durante varios dias a velocidad baja, sin esforzarte en exceso, y con periodos de descanso si es necesario. Aumenta poco a poco el nimero o la duracion de las sesiones.
Durante el entrenamiento, asegurate de ventilar la habitacion en la que se encuentra la cinta de correr.

Mantenimiento/calentamiento: Esfuerzo progresivo a partir de 10 mi- que permitiran obtener los mejores resultados. Haga ejercicio a una preparacion adaptada.

nutos : Para el mantenimiento o la rehabilitacion, haz ejercicio todos velocidad media (esfuerzo moderado sin jadear). + Vueltaa la calma : Después de cada entrenamiento, camine durante
los dias durante al menos 10 minutos. Este tipo de ejercicio te ayuda Para perder peso, ademas de practicar una actividad fisica regular, es | oo o' ba]a velocidad para llevar el organishwo progresiva-
a mejorar el tono muscular y las articulaciones y se puede utilizar para  indispensable seguir una dieta alimentaria equilibrada. mente al estado de reposo. Esta fase de vuelta  la caima garantiza
calentar antes de una actividad fisica mas vigorosa. f

Para aumentar el tono muscular de las piemas. selecciona una mavor Mejorar la resistencia: Esfuerzo intenso entre 20 y 40 minutos : el regreso al estado normal de los sistemas cardiovascular y
indlinacion v aumenta la duracion del e'grc'c'o ) Yy Este tipo de entrenamiento permite reforzar el musculo cardiaco y respiratorio, el flujo sanguineo y los misculos. Esto permite eliminar
Inclinacion y au uract Jercicio. mejorar el trabajo respiratorio. Haga ejercicio al menos 3 veces a la os efectos negativos, como los 4cidos l4cticos, cuya acumulacién es
+ Ejercicio aerdbico para la pérdida de peso: Esfuerzo moderado semana a un ritmo sostenido (respiracion rapida). A medida que se una de las principales causas de los dolores musculares (calambres
durante 35 a 60 minutos : Este tipo de entrenamiento permite quemar va entrenando, el esfuerzo intenso se puede mantener cada vez mas y agujetas).
calolr’lagtdgflor;na eficaz. Es intil que se3esfuerce |p°' encima d? Etlempto ya ”.‘eJ?' ritmo. o més forzado (trabai Shico v rabaio * EStiramiento: Después de cada sesion se recomienda realizar
zuf ”imnej’ Ia recutisnnCIa ((C?]rtpogqs'"mgg mi\rll ett:es a anslemfan?)l}l a nezn rf]e"ram')e” og “P M "n‘lo (rjnas lorzaﬂ Ot( ra e:]o anraeroi Irco 3;] rabajo  movimientos de estiramiento sesion con el fin de relajar los miisculos
uracion de las sesiones (entre 35 y utos) son los factores en zona roja) queda reservado a los atletas porque requiere una ¥ conseguir Una recuperacion mas efectiva.
MANTENIMIENTO

Cada 200 km recorridos, se muestra }‘ el indicador para realizar el servicio de mantenimiento a la cinta. Para quitar }‘ mantén pulsados los botones + y - durante 3 segundos.
CODIGOS DE ERROR

+ ER1, ER2, ER3, ER4, ER5, ER8, ER9 : Dirijase al servicio posventa  + ER6: Verifica que nada esté bloqueando el movimiento de la cinta. Si « ER7: Pide a un profesional que revise tu instalacion eléctrica y luego
(véase la dltima pagina del manual de instrucciones). el problema persiste, ponte en contacto con el servicio posventa. ponte en contacto con el servicio posventa.

GARANTIA COMERCIAL

DOMYOS garantiza este producto (piezas y mano de obra), en condiciones normales de uso desde la fecha de compra (la fecha del ticket de compra como prueba) durante:
+ De por vida para la estructura metalica soldada de la cinta + 2 afios para todas las piezas y mano de obra

La obligacion de DOMYOS en virtud de esta garantia se limita a la sustitucion o a la reparacion del producto, a discrecion de DOMYOS.

Esta garantia no se aplica en los siguientes casos:

« Darfios causados durante el transporte + Mal uso o uso anémalo + Uso mas alla de las horas recomendadas en las instrucciones de uso.
+ Utilizacién o almacenamiento en exteriores o en un ambiente himedo  + Mantenimiento incorrecto
+ Montaje mal realizado + Reparaciones efectuadas por técnicos no autorizados por DOMYOS

Esta garantia comercial no excluye la garantia legal aplicable en el pais de compra. Para beneficiarte de la garantia de tu producto, consulta la tabla en la tltima pagina del manual de usuario.



AFTER-SALES SERVICE

SERVICE APRES-VENTE - SERVICIO POSVENTA - KUNDENDIENST - SERVIZIO ASSISTENZIA POST-VENDITA - AFTERSALESAFDELING - ASSISTENCIA POS-

VENDA - SERWIS PO SPRZEDAZY - UGYFELSZOLGALAT - SERVICIU POST-VANZARE - POPREDAJNY SERVIS - POPRODEJNi SERVIS - EFTERMARKNAD -

CNEANPOAAXBEH CEPBU3 - SERVIS NAKONPRODAJE - POPRODAJNA SLUZBA - EZYNHPETHEH NMEAATQN - SATIS SONRASI SERVISi - CEPBUCHASA CNYXBA
- DICH VU SAU BAN HANG - LAYANAN PURNA JUAL - £RIRS - 77 8—%—E A - EEIRE - unrsudonisans - L ZE MHIA - 59,8 51 puy oloss - gl daxs azy

UK
Do you need assistance?

Find us at www.supportdecathlon.
com, or if you don’t have an internet
connection, call our Customer Loyalty
Team at 0207 064 3000.

NEDERLAND

Hulp nodig?

U vindt de dienst na verkoop terug op
de website www.supportdecathlon.
com (kosten internetverbinding) of
contacteer de klantendienst op 088 33
22 888 (lokaal tarief).

FRANCE

Besoin d'assistance ?

Retrouvez-nous sur le site internet
www.supportdecathlon.com (colt d'une
connexion internet) ou contactez le
centre de relation clientéle, muni d'un
justificatif d'achat, au 0800 71 00 71
(appel gratuit depuis un poste fixe en
France métropolitaine).

PORTUGAL

Necessita de assiténcia?

Encontre-nos no site www.
supportdecathlon.com

ou nos contacte através do nosso Centro
de apoio técnico tendo em méos uma
prova de compra (cartédo Decathlon ou
factura de caixa) pelo nimero 800 919
970* Servigo pés venda gratuito para

os produtos Domyos, ver condigdes de
garantia. *Chamada gratuita.

ESPANA

¢ Necesita asistencia?

Nos puede encontrar en el sitio web
www.supportdecathlon.com (coste de
conexion a internet) o contacte con su
tienda habitual y/o el centro de atencion
al cliente, con el ticket de compra, a
914843981 para ayudarle a abrir un
dosier spv (servicio de post venta,
llamada gratuita desde un telefono fijo
desde Espaa).

DEUTSCHLAND

Sie finden uns auf der Internetseite:
www.supportdecathlon.com oder Sie
rufen

unser Customer - Relationship -
Center an unter: 0049-7153-5759900
Halten Sie bitte Ihre Rechnung bereit.

ITALIA

Hai bisogno di assistenza?

Ci puoi contattare dal sito www.
supportdecathlon.com per aprire un
dossier

di assistenza post vendita. Se non hai
una connessione ad internet, contatta il
Centro Relazione Clienti, munito dello
scontrino al numero 0395979702

(al costo di una telefonata urbana) per
farti aiutare ad aprire una segnalazione.

BELGIE

Hulp nodig?

U vindt de dienst na verkoop terug op
de website www.supportdecathlon.com
(kosten internetverbinding) of contacteer
de klantendienst op 02 208 26 60 (lokaal
tarief).

BELGIQUE
Besoin d'assistance?

Retrouvez le service aprés vente sur
le site internet www.supportdecathlon.
com (co(it d'une connexion internet) ou
contactez le centre de relation clientéle
au 02 208 26 60 (tarif local).
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EN - OTHER COUNTRIES
Need help?
Find us on our website

www.supportdecathlon.com  (cost of
an internet connection) or go to the
front desk of one of the stores where
you bought the product, with proof of
purchase.

NL - ANDERE LANDEN

Hulp nodig?

Raadpleeg de  website  www.
supportdecathlon.com (kosten
internetverbinding) of contacteer het
onthaal van de winkel waar u het
product heeft gekocht.

SK - OSTATNE KRAJINY
Potrebujete asistenciu?

Néjdite si nas na internetovych
strankach www.supportdecathlon.
com (cena internetového pripojenia),
alebo sa obratte na oddelenie styku
so zakaznikom v obchode, kde ste
svj vyrobok zakupili a popritom
nezabudnite predloZit' doklad o kupe.

SL - DRUGE DRZAVE
DRUGE DRZAVE
Potrebujete pomoc?

Obiscite nado spletno stran www.
supportdecathlon.com ali trgovino, v
kateri ste izdelek kupili, pri ¢emer je
potrebno dokazilo o nakupu.

ID - NEGARA LAIN
Perlu bantuan?

Kunjungilah situs internet kami www.
supportdecathlon.com (biaya koneksi
internet) atau datanglah ke toko merek
di mana Anda membeli produk Anda,
dengan membawa bukti pembelian.

KO - 7|t 27}
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FR - AUTRES PAYS
Besoin d'assistance?

Retrouvez-nous sur le site internet
www.supportdecathlon.com (codt d'une
connexion internet) ou présentez-vous a
I'accueil d'un magasin de I'enseigne ol
vous avez acheté votre produit, muni d'un
justificatif d'achat.

PT - OUTROS PAISES
Precisa de assisténcia?

Contacte nos através do site da Internet
www.supportdecathlon.com (custo
de uma ligagédo a Internet) ou dirija-
se a recepcdo da loja da marca onde
adquiriu o seu produto, com o respectivo
comprovativo de compra.

CS - OSTATNI ZEME
Potrebujete pomoc?

Kontaktujte nds na nasich internetovych
strankach  www.supportdecathlon.com
(cena za internetové pfipojeni) nebo
pfiidte na recepci jedné z prodejen
znacky, kde jste koupili va$ vyrobek, a
predlozte doklad o nakupu.

EL - AMEZ XQPEZ

Xpeiddeare BoriBeia;

Emokegreite Tov SIKTUGKO pag  TOTTO,
om OievBuvan  www.supportdecathlon.
com (Ue 1o KOOTOG pIag aUVdETNG aTO
BladikTuo) 1 ameubuveite oty uTodoxn
oloudnToTE KATAOTAKATOG TG aAuaidag
QaTmo TNV OTTOi0 AYOPATaTE TO TIPOIOV 0ag,
padi pe Tnv amodeign ayopdg.
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ES - OTROS PAISES
¢ Necesita asistencia?

Nos puede encontrar en el sitio web
www.supportdecathlon.com (coste de
conexion de internet) o preséntese con el
justificante de compra en la recepcion
de la tienda de la marca donde haya
comprado el producto.

PL - INNE KRAJE
Potrzebujesz pomocy?

Znajdz nas na stronie internetowej www.
supportdecathlon.com (koszt jednego
potaczenia internetowego) lub wraz
z dowodem zakupu zgto$ siedo punktu
obstugi sklepu firmowego lub tam, gdzie
dokonate$ zakupu produktu.

SV - ANDRA LANDER
Behdver du hjélp?

Hitta oss pa hemsidan  www.

supportdecathlon.com (kostnad
for  internet-anslutning tillkommer)
eller ga till kundtjénsten

i butiken dar du kdpte produkten, med ditt
inkdpsbevis.

TR - DIGER ULKELER
Yardima mi ihtiyaciniz var?

www.supportdecathlon.com internet
sitesinden bize ulasabilirsiniz (bir internet
baglanti dcreti karsiliginda) veya bir
satin alma kaniti ile birlikte, Griin satin
aldiginiz magazanin danisma bélimiine
basvurabilirsiniz.

JA-Z0HOE

ANTHFBETTAH?
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DE - ANDERE LANDER
Brauchen Sie Hilfe?

Besuchen Sie unsere Internet-Site
www.supportdecathlon.com (Kosten
des Internetanschlusses) oder wenden
Sie sich an die Empfangsstelle des
Geschéfts der Marke, in welchem Sie |hr
Produkt gekauft haben. Legen Sie bitte
Ihren Kaufnachweis vor.

HU - MAS ORSZAGOK
Segitségre van sziiksége?

Keressen meg minket internetes
honlapunkon  www.supportdecathlon.
com (internetcsatlakozas é&ra), vagy
forduljon személyesen egyik Uzletiink
vevészolgalatdhoz, amely  Uzletben
vasdrolta a terméket, a vasarlasi
bizonylattal.

BG - IPYTU ObPXABU
Wmate Hyxga ot nomoLy?

Mons, nocetete HawWa CcailT: Www.
supportdecathlon.com  (yeHata  Ha
VHTEPHET Bpb3ka) WM OTUgeTe B
otaen «O6cnyxBaHe Ha KNMEHTU» Ha
MarasuHa, KbAeTo CTe Kynuiu NpogyKTa,
kato Hocute CbC ceBe CMAOKYMEHT,
[oka3BallHanpaBeHaTa nokynka.

RU - IPYTUE CTPAHbI

HyxHa nognepxka?

OBpaTutech k Ham Yepes Halll MHTEpHET-
cat www.supportdecathlon.com
(CTOMMOCTb MOAKNIOYEHNS! K UHTEPHETY)
UK nogoliauTe B OTAEN 0BCnyXMBaHUS
KIWEHTOB B MarasuHe TOil CeTH, B
KOTOpO Bbl Kymanu Ball NPOAYKT, C
TOBAPHbIM YEKOM.

7T - HfttExR
FEN?
FAEE http://supportdecathlon.com 825

MBS (TELRER ) ABBEIRER
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IT - ALTRI PAESI
Bisogno di assistenza?

Ci potete trovare sul sito Internet www.
supportdecathlon.com (costo di una
connessione Internet) o potete recarvi
allaccoglienza di un negozio del marchio
in cui avete comprato il prodotto, muniti
di un giustificativo di acquisto.

RO - ALTE TARI
Aveti nevoie de asistenta?

Ne puteti gasi pe site-ul www.
supportdecathlon.com  (pretul  unei
conectari la internet) sau va puteti
prezenta la serviciul de relatii cu clientii
al magazinului firmei de la care ati
achizitionat produsul, avand asupra
dumneavoastra dovada cumpararii.

HR - OSTALE ZEMLJE
Potrebna vam je pomo¢?

Pronadite nas na internetskoj stranici
www.supportdecathlon.com (po  cijeni
naknade za koristenje internetay ili savjet
potrazite u trgovini u kojoj ste kupili
proizvod, uz predocenje racuna.

VI-QUOC GIA KHAC

Cén h trg?

Hay lién hé vdi chung toi qua trang web
www.supportdecathlon.com (can co két
néi internet) hodc dén dai Iy chinh hang
ma ban d& mua san phdm, mang theo
minh chling mua hang.

TH - seneau q
fiasnssummaamia ?

unuus iy e WWW.
supportdecathlon.com  (a13fifn 1441
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Mpoussogutens v agpec, PpaHLns:
DECATHLON - 4 Boulevard de Mons - BP 299
59650 Villeneuve d’Ascq cedex - France

CONFORMITEITS-
VERKLARING EG

DECLARAGAO
DE CONFORMI-
DADE CE

DEKLARACJA
ZGODNOSCI

MEGFELELOSEGI
NYILATKOZAT

EC DECLARATION DECLARATION DE DECLARACION EG-KONFOR- DICHIARAZIONE
OF CONFORMITY CONFORMITE CE DE CONFORMI- MITAT- DI CONFORMITA
DAD CE SERKLARUNG CE
Product name: WALK 500 Nom du produit : WALK 500 Nombre del WALK 500 Produktname: WALK 500 Nome del prodotto: | WALK 500
producto:
Product function: Treadmill Fonction du Tapis de course Funcion del Cinta de correr Produktfunktion: Laufband Funzione del Tapis roulant
produit : producto: prodotto:
Model: 8484587 Modéle : 8484587 Modelo: 8484587 Modell: 8484587 Modello: 8484587
Type: 2529648 Type : 2529648 Tipo: 2529648 Typ: 2529648 Tipo: 2529648
This product 2006/42/CE Ce produit 2006/42/CE Este producto 2006/42/CE Dieses Produkt er- 2006/42/CE Questo prodotto & 2006/42/CE
complies with 2006/95/CE est conforme 2006/95/CE cumple todos los re- | 2006/95/CE fiillt alle einschlagi- | 2006/95/CE conforme a tuti i 2006/95/CE
all the relevant 2004/108/CE alensemble 2004/108/CE quisitos relevantes 2004/108/CE gen Anforderungen | 2004/108/CE requisiti pertinenti 2004/108/CE
requirements of the | EN 60335-1 des exigences EN 60335-1 de los siguientes EN 60335-1 der folgenden EN 60335-1 delle seguenti EN 60335-1
following European | EN 55014-1 & EN pertinentes des EN 55014-1 & EN estandares y directi- | EN 55014-1 & EN europdischen EN 55014-1 & EN direttive e norme EN 55014-1 & EN
directives and 55014-2 directives et normes | 55014-2 vas europeos: 55014-2 Richtlinien und 55014-2 europee: 55014-2
standards: EN 61000-3-2 & EN | européennes EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN61000-3-2 & EN | Normen: EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN 61000-3-2 & EN
61000-3-3 ci-apres : 61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3
EN1SO 20957-1 & EN1SO 20957-1 & ENISO 20957-1 & ENISO 20957-1 & ENISO 20957-1 &
EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6
Issued in (place): MARCQ-EN-BA- Fait a (lieu) : MARCQ-EN-BA- Emitido en (lugar): MARCQ-EN-BA- Ausgestelltin (Ort): | MARCQ-EN-BA- Redatto a (luogo): MARCQ-EN-BA-
ROEUL ROEUL ROEUL ROEUL ROEUL
Date (day/month/ 01-08-2018 Date (jour/mois/ 01-08-2018 Fecha (dia/mes/ 01-08-2018 Datum (Tag/Monat/ | 01-08-2018 Data (giomo/mese/ | 01-08-2018
year): 00:00:00 année) : 00:00:00 afio): 00:00:00 Jahr): 00:00:00 anno): 00:00:00
DOMYOS brand Caroline LANIGAN  J Directeur de la Caroline LANIGAN Director de la Caroline LANIGAN | DOMYOS-Marken- | Caroline LANIGAN § Direttore della Caroline LANIGAN
manager: marque DOMYOS : marca DOMYOS: manager: marca DOMYOS:

DECLARATIE DE
CONFORMITATE

Productnaam: WALK 500 Nome do produto: WALK 500 Nazwa produktu: WALK 500 Atermék neve: WALK 500 Numele produsului: | WALK 500
Functie van het Loopband Fungao do produto: | Passadeira Funkcja produktu: Bieznia A termék rendel- Futépad Functia produsului: | Banda de alergare
product: tetése:
Model: 8484587 Modelo: 8484587 Model: 8484587 Modell: 8484587 Model: 8484587
Type: 2529648 Tipo: 2529648 Typ: 2529648 Tipus: 2529648 Tip: 2529648
Dit product voldoet 2006/42/CE Este produto esta 2006/42/CE Ten produkt jest 2006/42/CE A termék megfelel 2006/42/CE Acest produs este 2006/42/CE
aan alle relevante 2006/95/CE em conformidade 2006/95/CE zgodny z wszystki- | 2006/95/CE a kovetkezé 2006/95/CE in conformitate 2006/95/CE
eisen van de 2004/108/CE com todos os re- 2004/108/CE mi istotnymi wyma- | 2004/108/CE europai iranyelvek 2004/108/CE cu toate cerintele 2004/108/CE
hieronder vermelde | EN 60335-1 quisitos relevantes EN 60335-1 ganiami dyrektyw i EN 60335-1 és normék Gsszes EN 60335-1 relevante ale EN 60335-1
Europese richtlijnen | EN 55014-1 & EN das seguintes EN 55014-1 & EN norm europejskich EN 55014-1 & EN vonatkozo kovetel- EN 55014-1 & EN urmétoarelor EN 55014-1 & EN
en normen: 55014-2 diretivas e normas 55014-2 wymienionych 55014-2 ményének: 55014-2 directive si norme 55014-2
EN 61000-3-2 & EN | europeias: EN 61000-3-2 & EN § ponizej: EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN 61000-3-2 & EN | europene: EN 61000-3-2 & EN
61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3
EN ISO 20957-1 & EN1SO 20957-1 & ENISO 20957-1 & EN ISO 20957-1 & ENISO 20957-1 &
EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6
Opgemaakt te MARCQ-EN-BA- Emitido em (local): MARCQ-EN-BA- Sporzadzono w MARCQ-EN-BA- Kelt (hely): MARCQ-EN-BA- Emisa la (localitate): | MARCQ-EN-BA-
(plaats): ROEUL ROEUL (miejscowosc): ROEUL ROEUL ROEUL
Datum (dag/maand/ | 01-08-2018 Data (dia/més/ano): | 01-08-2018 Data (dzief/ 01-08-2018 1d6 (nap/hénap/év): | 01-08-2018 Data (zi/luna/an): 01-08-2018
jaar): 00:00:00 00:00:00 miesigc/rok): 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00
Directeur van het Caroline LANIGAN | Gestor de marca Caroline LANIGAN Dyrektor marki Caroline LANIGAN | ADOMYOS méarka | Caroline LANIGAN | Directorul marcii Caroline LANIGAN
merk DOMYOS: DOMYOS: DOMYOS: igazgatoja: DOMYOS:
VYHLASENIE O PROHLASENI ES O FORSAKRAN OM JEKNAPALINA 3A IZJAVA O
ZHODE SHODE EG-OVEREN- CbOTBETCTBVE SUKLADNOSTI
SSTAMMELSE
Nézov produktu: WALK 500 Nézev vyrobku: WALK 500 Produktnamn: WALK 500 HaumenosaHne Ha | WALK 500 Naziv proizvoda: WALK 500
npoaykTa:
Funkcia produktu: Bezecky pas Funkce vyrobku: BéZecky pas Produktfunktion: Lépband DyHKUS Ha Baraia nereka Funkcija proizvoda: | Traka za tréanje
npopykTa:
Model: 8484587 Model: 8484587 Modell: 8484587 Mogen: 8484587 Model: 8484587
Typ: 2529648 Typ: 2529648 Typ: 2529648 Bupn: 2529648 Vrsta: 2529648
Tento produkt spifia | 2006/42/CE Vyrobek je v 2006/42/CE Denna produkt 2006/42/CE Toav npogykT 2006/42/CE Proizvod je u skladu | 2006/42/CE
vietky prislusné 2006/95/CE souladu se viemi 2006/95/CE uppfyller alla rele- 2006/95/CE CbOTBETCTBA Ha 2006/95/CE sa svim relevantnim | 2006/95/CE
poziadavky nasle- 2004/108/CE prislusnymi poza- 2004/108/CE vanta krav i foliande | 2004/108/CE BCUYKM M3ncksanus | 2004/108/CE zahtjevima sljedecih | 2004/108/CE
dujucich Eurépsky- | EN 60335-1 davky nasledujicich | EN 60335-1 europeiska direktiv EN 60335-1 Ha eBponelickute EN 60335-1 europskih direktivai | EN 60335-1
ch smernic a EN 55014-1 & EN evropskych smémic | EN 55014-1 & EN och standarder: EN 55014-1 & EN [VPEKTUBM EN 55014-1 & EN standarda: EN 55014-1 & EN
noriem: 55014-2 a norem: 55014-2 55014-2 1 CTaHaapT1 55014-2 55014-2

EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN61000-3-2 & EN || nsbpoenm no-gony: | EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN 61000-3-2 & EN
61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3
ENISO 20957-1 & EN1SO 20957-1 & ENISO 20957-1 & ENISO 20957-1 & ENISO 20957-1 &
EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6

Vydané v (miesto): MARCQ-EN-BA- Vydéno v (misto): MARCQ-EN-BA- Utfardad i (ort): MARCQ-EN-BA- W3nanena B MARCQ-EN-BA- Izdano (mijesto): MARCQ-EN-BA-
ROEUL ROEUL ROEUL (msicTo): ROEUL ROEUL

Détum (defi/mesiac/ | 01-08-2018 Datum (den/mésic/ | 01-08-2018 Datum (dag/manad/ | 01-08-2018 [larta (nen/mecewy/ 01-08-2018 Datum (dan/mjesec/ | 01-08-2018

rok): 00:00:00 rok): 00:00:00 ar): 00:00:00 roanHa): 00:00:00 godina): 00:00:00

Veduci pracovnik Caroline LANIGAN Manazer Caroline LANIGAN Varumarkeschef fér | Caroline LANIGAN YnpasuTen 3a Caroline LANIGAN Menadzer robne Caroline LANIGAN

znacky DOMYOS: znacky DOMYOS: DOMYOS: mapkata DOMYOS: marke DOMYOS:
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Mpoussoautens 1 agpec, PpaHums:
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59650 Villeneuve d’Ascq cedex - France

PERNYATAAN
KESESUAIAN CE

ECHAHEH

ECREUIER

1ZJAVA O SKLAD- AHAQTH AB UYUMLULUK NEKNAPALMA TUYEN BOECVE
NOSTI (ES) ZYMMOPOQEHE BEYANI COOTBETCTBUsA SU PHU HOP
CE CE
Ime izdelka: WALK 500 Ovopaaia mpoiovrog: | WALK 500 Uriiniin adi: WALK 500 Hassanve nsgenus: | WALK 500 Tén san pham: WALK 500
Funkcija izdelka: Tekalna steza Aermoupyia mpoidvtog: | Aiadpopiog Uriinin islevi: Kosu bandi Hasnauenve BeroBas fopoxka Chtc ndng san May chay bd
n3nenus: pham:
Model: 8484587 Movrého: 8484587 Model: 8484587 Mogens: 8484587 Mo-den: 8484587
Tip: 2529648 Tomog: 2529648 Tip: 2529648 Tun: 2529648 Loai: 2529648
Izdelek je skladen 2006/42/CE To mpoiov autd 2006/42/CE Bu {irlin, 2006/42/CE 310 n3genve 2006/42/CE San pham nay 2006/42/CE
z vsemi ustreznimi 2006/95/CE Anpoi 1o gUvoAo Twv | 2006/95/CE asagidaki Avrupa 2006/95/CE COOTBETCTBYET 2006/95/CE tuan th tat ca cac 2006/95/CE
zahtevami sledecih | 2004/108/CE OxeTkwy amaimoewy [ 2004/108/CE yonergelerine ve 2004/108/CE BCEM NpuMeHUMbIM | 2004/108/CE yéu cau lién quan 2004/108/CE
evropskih direktivin | EN 60335-1 TWV TOPaKATW EN 60335-1 standartlarina iliskin | EN 60335-1 TpeboBaHuUsM EN 60335-1 V& cac chi thi va EN 60335-1
standardov: EN 55014-1 & EN eupwrraikwv odnyiwv [ EN 55014-1 & EN tim gereksinimlere | EN 55014-1 & EN creaytLyx EN 55014-1 & EN tiéu chuan Chau EN 55014-1 & EN
55014-2 Kal TpOTUTIWV: 55014-2 uygundur: 55014-2 €eBponeickux 55014-2 AU sau: 55014-2
EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN61000-3-2 & EN || AvpexTv 1 HOpM: EN61000-3-2 & EN EN 61000-3-2 & EN
61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3
ENISO 20957-1 & EN1SO 20957-1 & ENISO 20957-1 & ENISO 20957-1 & ENISO 20957-1 &
EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6
lzdano v (kraj): MARCQ-EN-BA- Zuvtaybnke oV MARCQ-EN-BA- Hazirlandigi yer MARCQ-EN-BA- Mecto MARCQ-EN-BA- Dugc cap tai (noi): MARCQ-EN-BA-
ROEUL (tomog): ROEUL (yer): ROEUL COCTaBMEHus: ROEUL ROEUL
Datum (dan/mesec/ | 01-08-2018 Huepopnvia (npépa/ 01-08-2018 Tarih (gln/ay/yil): 01-08-2018 [larta (nexb/mecay/ | 01-08-2018 Ngay (Ngay/thang/ 01-08-2018
leto): 00:00:00 prvag/éTog): 00:00:00 00:00:00 rop): 00:00:00 nam: 00:00:00
Vodja blagovne Caroline LANIGAN  § AieuBuvig Tou Caroline LANIGAN | DOMYOS marka Caroline LANIGAN  § vpekTop no Caroline LANIGAN | Quan ly thuong Caroline LANIGAN
znamke DOMYOS: £UTTOpPIKOU OTiHaTOG middird: 6pengy DOMYOS: hiéu DOMYOS:
DOMYOS:

Tuusaunnnsgin
EC
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Nama produk: WALK 500 FRER: WALK 500 EIE WALK 500 EmAR: WALK 500 Fanansaui: WALK 500
Fungsi produk: Treadmill FRIEE BHH HROME . MUY R EmbaE: ik ofdunsvinim: gl
Model: 8484587 BE 8484587 B 8484587 bl 8484587 U 8484587
Jenis: 2529648 ®H 2529648 BE: 2529648 Al 2529648 Usuan: 2529648
Produk ini sesuai 2006/42/CE A RFAUTHRE 2006/42/CE AHREATOEC | 2006/42/CE BERFAUTAH 2006/42/CE wAnAauitidanpdas | 2006/42/CE
dengan semua 2006/95/CE EERFE 2006/95/CE EPBRUEED 2006/95/CE BRNREREE 2006/95/CE amganiyuai 2006/95/CE
persyaratan relevan | 2004/108/CE 2004/108/CE IRNTOEEEMS | 2004/108/CE ZHBEX: 2004/108/CE ferdaamovun 2004/108/CE
dari direktif dan EN 60335-1 EN 60335-1 CEELTVET: EN 60335-1 EN 60335-1 wasngufiuuay EN 60335-1
standar Uni Eropa EN 55014-1 & EN EN 55014-1 & EN EN 55014-1 & EN EN 55014-1 & EN WAsgmvavEra | EN 55014-1 & EN
berikut: 55014-2 55014-2 55014-2 55014-2 451 55014-2

EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN 61000-3-2 & EN

61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3

EN IS0 20957-1 & EN SO 20957-1 & EN 1SO 20957-1 & EN 1SO 20957-1 & EN IS0 20957-1 &

EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6
Dibuat di (tempat): | MARCQ-EN-BA- SFHA MARCQ-EN-BA- iy - MARCQ-EN-BA- BIT(h8): MARCQ-EN-BA- aanu (@nmitky): | MARCQ-EN-BA-

ROEUL ROEUL ROEUL ROEUL ROEUL
Tanggal (hari/bulan/ | 01-08-2018 BE (BIAIE) @ 01-08-2018 RME (B 01-08-2018 BE(AIBIF): 01-08-2018 it (Fuidowd): 01-08-2018
tahun): 00:00:00 00:00:00 ) : 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00
Direktur merek Caroline LANIGAN DOMYOS AR : Caroline LANIGAN DOMYOS 75> K | Caroline LANIGAN DOMYOS fké Caroline LANIGAN HIAN1SIUSUG Caroline LANIGAN
DOMYOS: RE=I+—: fis::3 DOMYOS:

naifiunminoet quiall agyllaa 3] Sl asly CE
CE auuinmeg Slowl olbol iy
Yl

MEY WALK 500 SURBURIAN WALK 500 “uiall sl WALK 500 ‘Jgazo ol WALK 500
HE 7ls EE suRUHINgy anoiEunéem Sl dadog Sl aliall aslogll | iori Jao
2y 8484587 i 8484587 Jngall 8484587 £ 8484587
g 2529648 ssAw, 2529648 ‘sl 2529648 &5 2529648
E2REe g8/t | 2006/42/CE cliunmssesiuRius | 2006/42/CE il 133 38150 2006/42/CE olai b Jsazo ol 2006/42/CE
SAHEYEETY 2006/95/CE S”ﬁﬁmﬁ,ﬁf,mm[ﬁgm 2006/95/CE Slllaiall B1S go 2006/95/CE by, y0 ol 60 2006/95/CE
O ZE BT | 2004/108/CE [ samnoaisianas | 2004/108/CE aollly dball o3 2004/108/CE 9 Lggoluias, 2004/108/CE
Agg E¢m 9 | EN60335-1 symphagamyals | EN60335-1 leally Slesill EN 60335-1 o)l s@s)lulkuwl | EN 603351
&Lk EN 55014-1 & EN e EN 55014-1 & EN raJWl dyy9Yl awla)l | EN55014-1 & EN 3l &)k EN 55014-1 & EN

55014-2 55014-2 55014-2 55014-2

EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN 61000-3-2 & EN EN 61000-3-2 & EN

61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3 61000-3-3

EN ISO 20957-1 & EN 1SO 20957-1 & ENISO 20957-1 & EN1SO 20957-1 &

EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6 EN 957-6
RZx|(E2): MARCQ-EN-BA- s(hstho) shim MARCQ-EN-BA- (0lSa) L olo MARCQ-EN-BA- {(J2a) 2 oxiv plo | MARCQ-EN-BA-

ROEUL i ’ ROEUL ROEUL ROEUL
URHAY): 01-08-2018 g/ o) sohivmum 01-08-2018 (il pgs) dyll01 | 01-08-2018 (Jlwlololis)) d)b | 01-08-2018

00:00:00 g”(ﬁ/ " 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00
DOMYOS EZE Caroline LANIGAN “ﬁmﬂﬁ'LuﬁmH Caroline LANIGAN SOYMOD éoMe a0 | Caroline LANIGAN :SOYMOD % 2o Caroline LANIGAN
OHLIR: S0YMOD g ol
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WALKS00

Original instructions to be kept
Notice originale a conserver
Conserve estas instrucciones originales
Originalanleitung fiir lhre Unterlagen
Istruzioni originali da conservare
De oorspronkelijke handleiding dient bewaard te worden
Manual original a guardar
Instrukcja obstugi do zachowania na przysztos¢
Tegye el az eredeti hasznalati utasitast.
CoxpaHu1Te OpUrnHanbHy0 NHCTPYKLUMIO
Informatii originale care trebuie pastrate
Original navod uchovat
Originalni navod uschovejte
Originalbipacksedel att spara
3anaseTe OpUrMHaNAHOTO yNbTBaHe
Muhafaza edilecek orijinal kullanim kilavuzu
Izvorne upute, sacuvajte za kasniju upotrebu
Shranite originalna navodila
DuAG&Te TO MPWTOTUTIO TWV 0SNYIWV XPiONG
Tuén theo cac chi dan ban dau
Petunjuk asli untuk disimpan
FRE VA B
REPILREL TS EZW
FRERGRAE
TsaAusnuafian1slaiu
Hetsliol g AEETM HE
Jswll odg blasVl > 5
S S, L Lol sl Jasdlgiws

| DECATHION | %
_ -

Mpoussoautens 1 agpec, GpaHuums: E f

DECATHLON - 4 Boulevard de Mons - BP 299 [H[ 061995 Ij:i] ‘ € ’ \J BERED

59650 Villeneuve d’Ascq cedex - France

Made in China - Hecho en China - Fabriqué en Chine - Fabricado na/em China - MponsseaeHo B Kutae - imal edildigi yer Gin -
WANTUIU - & e (uall - (pn als

-EI- 540-0011, KRBT HRXEAE1-1-22, KTEJLI10K, /T7FY U2 v ROHK 4t @I U THRRREREAMBKER - iFﬁi @k (L) A EBRERNE #
- EETAR R RE 3055208 —Z ALl #545:201204 - HITFOE - GB17498-1 2008 - GB 174986 2008 - RAHHH - TBATH - S ER AR - RESE - BRI
Ai‘ﬁ 4R DOMYOS @TEED VIMnopTep/yronHOMOYeHHOe 13roToBUTeNnem nmyo: OO0 «OkTobny», 141031, Poceusi, Mockosckast oGnaCTb MbITl/ILLll/IHCKVII/I paiiod, MKAL 84-i1 km., TMN3
«AJ'ITbebeBO» Bna,u 3, c1p. 3, +7(495)6414446 - BeroBas [OpoXKa - ANIst 3aHATUIA CMOPTOM - [laTa M3roTOBMEHWs! ykasaHa Ha U3fenun unn ynakoske B ¢popmate MTT/MM  EERIILED ﬂﬁfﬁ
- MESE - O/ ERELEEFRERAT AhHEEEASERITM 04-24719666 - #iE A IEA THISEE @8 Importado para o Brasil por IGUASPORT
Ltda CNPJ 02. 314 041/0001 -38 @I TURKSPORT Spor Urtinleri Sanayi ve Ticaret Ltd.Sti Osmaniye Mahallesi Cobancesme Kosuyolu Bulvar No: 3 Marmara Forum Garden Office 0B
Blok 01 Bakirkdy 34146 Istanbul, TURKEY SEEINB & - Faiind : U3 fuanaau (Usawne Ing) 9aa @i 14/9 wiin 13 auuunaui-asia diuauudi dnaunand Janinaymsdsinis 10540
Importado para Colombia por Decathlon Colombia SAS - NIT: 900868271 - SIC: 900868271-1 44,480 4541 s - Decathlon Trading Egypt - 1st Al Wozaraa Square 1169 -
Sheraton - Cairo - Egypt @lZXTIB Decathlon Australia Pty Ltd. - 4/37 Union Street, Pyrmont, Sydney NSW 2009, Australia [“mEx ] Importado por Articulos Deportivos Decathlon, S.A de C.V Av.
Ejército Nacional 826 Delegacion Miguel Hidalgo, Colonia Polanco Il Seccion, 11540 Ciudad de México, México R.F.C ADD 150727534 - Cinta de correr - Material principal : Metal - @IEIXED
DECATHLON HONG KONG COMPANY LIMITED - SUITE 1623 16/F OCEAN CENTRE - 5 CANTON ROAD - KOWLOON - HONG KONG @RTIIE May chay bd - Vat liéu chinh:Kim loai - San
xuét tai Trung Quéc - Tén va dia chi NNK/PP : Céng ty TNHH Decathlon Viét Nam, Lau 6, 561A Dién Bién Phd, Phudng 25, Quan Binh Thanh, Tp.H6 Chi Minh, Viét Nam

EN 957-6:2010 - EN ISO 20957-1 2013

Pack Ref : 2721656

DOMYOS





